MATHESON Donald William
Born: 24 Jan 1884 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 15 May 1959 (75) Rotorua, NZ

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
WILTON
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Matheson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Coulson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Matheson

Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Rotorua, NZ, cemetery
WW1, Private, 29" reinforcement, Wellington Infantry
Regiment, B Company

Duncan 1849 - 1912 Bunnythorpe
Margaret Annie (Tennie) Fidler 1853 - 1919 Bunnythorpe
30 Sep 1908 Levin, NZ
Blanche Gertrude
8 Dec 1886 Wellington, NZ
20 Jan 1974 (88) Pukekohe, NZ
Pukekohe, NZ, public cemetery
Alfred Ernest 1861 - 1934 Karori
Clara Bowler 1862 - 1929 Karori
Kenneth Duncan
29 Sep 1909 Levin, NZ

31 Mar 1944 (35) Over Germany

Durnbach war cemetery, Bayern, Germany

WW?2, Pilot Officer, RNZAF, Pilot Officer, 7 Squadron, RAF

Bomb aimer & Co pilot, Shot down by night fighter over Germany

25 Jan 1936

Edna May
27 Jan 1908 Wellington, NZ
13 Sep 1990 (82) Napier, NZ
Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Stewart Wilton
21 Nov 1910 Levin, NZ
4 Oct 1969 (59) Auckland, NZ
Pukekohe, NZ, public cemetery
WW2, Private, 25 Wellington Battalion
POW Stalag VIII-B, Poland, captured in Greece



Married: Apr 1945 Romford, Essex, England

Hookings Rose

Born: 14 Feb 1914 Poplar, London, England
Died: 25 Mar 2000 (86) Pukekohe

Buried: Pukekohe, NZ, public cemetery

Matheson Jean Marie

Born: 11 Jul 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: 14 Nov 2008 (96)

Buried:

Married: 16 Dec 1936

Hampson-Tindale Vere Edward

Born: 11 Mar 1909 (as Tindale)
Died: 5 Oct 1964 (55) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Matheson Marion Blanche

Born: 17 Dec 1917 Levin, NZ

Died: 23 Aug 1997 (80) Whakatane, NZ
Buried: Hillcrest cemetery, Whakatane, NZ

Married: 20 Dec 1939

Donaldson John Frederick Roy

Born: 15 Apr 1915 Aston, Warwickshire, England
Died: 27 Jan 1998 (83) Whakatane, NZ

Buried: Hillcrest cemetery, Whakatane, NZ

Property:

Donald:

Town Block 17, Section 13 1909 15 & 15A Kent St

Town Block 17, Section 13 1915 15 & 15A Kent St
Blanche:

Suburban Block 38, Lot 6 1910 - 1925 Roosevelt St
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Stiles & Matheson:

Town Block 11, Lot 31 1924 - 1925
Town Block 11. Lots 14 & 16 1911 - 1925
Notes:

Mayor of Levin 1919 - 1923
Levin Borough Councillor 1911 - 1915
Partner in Stiles & Matheson, Drapers

Electoral Rolls:

Donald
1905 Wanganui Draper
1908 Levin Draper
1911 York St Draper
1914 York St Draper
1919 York St Draper
1922 York St Draper
1925 York St Draper
1928 Wellington Agent
1931 Wellington Organiser
1935 Wellington Organiser
1938 Wellington Organiser
1946 Wellington Civil Servant
1949 Oneroa Retired
1954 Oneroa Retired
1957 Waiheke Retired
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
Kenneth
1931 Wellington Driver
1935 Wellington Business Prop
1938 Wellington Business Prop
1941 Wellington Business Prop
1943 Wellington Business Prop
1946
1949
1954
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Blanche

Cambridge St Spinster

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Oneroa
Oneroa
Waiheke
Waiheke
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Edna

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Lower Hutt Widow
Lower Hutt Widow



1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
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Stewart
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Matamata
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Vere

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

John
Wellington

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Freezing Worker
Freezing Worker
Farmhand
Works Manager
Manager
Labourer
Labourer

Driver

Electrician
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman

Inspector
Inspector
Share Broker
Share Broker
Share Broker
Consultant

Boxmaker

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Auckland

Rose

Wellington
Wellington
Matamata
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Jean

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Pukekohe

Pukekohe

Tauranga

Tauranga

Marion

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Lower Hutt
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Ohope

Ohope

Boxmaker
Bush Manager
Bush Manager
Bush Manager
Bush Manager
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Lower Hutt Married

Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married
Taum Married

Ohope Married
Ohope Married



