MATHESON Donald William

Born: 24 Jan 1884 Dunedin, NZ Died: 15 May 1959 (75) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, 29th reinforcement, Wellington Infantry

Regiment, B Company

Father: Duncan 1849 – 1912 Bunnythorpe Mother: Margaret Annie (Tennie) Fidler 1853 – 1919 Bunnythorpe

Married: 30 Sep 1908 Levin, NZ

WILTON Blanche Gertrude

Born: 8 Dec 1886 Wellington, NZ Died: 20 Jan 1974 (88) Pukekohe, NZ

Buried: Pukekohe, NZ, public cemetery

Father: Alfred Ernest 1861 – 1934 Karori Mother: Clara Bowler 1862 – 1929 Karori

Children:

Matheson Kenneth Duncan

Born: 29 Sep 1909 Levin, NZ
Died: 31 Mar 1944 (35) Over Germany
Buried: Durnbach war cemetery, Bayern, Germany

WW2, Pilot Officer, RNZAF, Pilot Officer, 7 Squadron, RAF

Bomb aimer & Co pilot, Shot down by night fighter over Germany

Married: 25 Jan 1936

Coulson Edna May

Born: 27 Jan 1908 Wellington, NZ Died: 13 Sep 1990 (82) Napier, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Matheson Stewart Wilton

Born: 21 Nov 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 4 Oct 1969 (59) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Pukekohe, NZ, public cemetery

WW2, Private, 25 Wellington Battalion

POW Stalag VIII-B, Poland, captured in Greece

Married: Apr 1945 Romford, Essex, England

Hookings Rose

Born: 14 Feb 1914 Poplar, London, England

Died: 25 Mar 2000 (86) Pukekohe

Buried: Pukekohe, NZ, public cemetery

Matheson Jean Marie

Born: 11 Jul 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: 14 Nov 2008 (96)

Buried:

Married: 16 Dec 1936

Hampson-Tindale Vere Edward

Born: 11 Mar 1909 (as Tindale)
Died: 5 Oct 1964 (55) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Matheson Marion Blanche

Born: 17 Dec 1917 Levin, NZ

Died: 23 Aug 1997 (80) Whakatane, NZ

Buried: Hillcrest cemetery, Whakatane, NZ

Married: 20 Dec 1939

Donaldson John Frederick Roy

Born: 15 Apr 1915 Aston, Warwickshire, England

Died: 27 Jan 1998 (83) Whakatane, NZ

Buried: Hillcrest cemetery, Whakatane, NZ

Property:

Donald:

Town Block 17, Section 13 1909 15 & 15A Kent St Town Block 17, Section 13 1915 15 & 15A Kent St

Blanche:

Suburban Block 38, Lot 6 1910 – 1925 Roosevelt St

Stiles & Matheson:

Town Block 11, Lot 31	1924 - 1925
Town Block 11. Lots 14 & 16	1911 - 1925

Notes:

Mayor of Levin 1919 – 1923 Levin Borough Councillor 1911 - 1915 Partner in Stiles & Matheson, Drapers

Electoral Rolls:

	Donald		Blanche	
1905	Wanganui	Draper		
1908	Levin	Draper	Cambridge	St Spinster
1911	York St	Draper	Levin	Married
1914	York St	Draper	Levin	Married
1919	York St	Draper	Levin	Married
1922	York St	Draper	Levin	Married
1925	York St	Draper	Levin	Married
1928	Wellington	Agent	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Organiser	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Organiser	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Organiser	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1949	Oneroa	Retired	Oneroa	Married
1954	Oneroa	Retired	Oneroa	Married
1957	Waiheke	Retired	Waiheke	Married
1960			Waiheke	Widow
1963			Pukekohe	Widow
1966			Pukekohe	Widow
1969			Pukekohe	Widow
1972			Pukekohe	Widow
	Kenneth		Edna	
1931	Wellington	Driver	Wellington	Spinster
1935	Wellington	Business Prop	Wellington	Spinster
1938	Wellington	Business Prop	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Business Prop	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Business Prop	Wellington	Married
1946			Wellington	Widow
1949			Lower Hutt	Widow
1954			Lower Hutt	Widow

1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978			Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Auckland	Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Stewart Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Mellington Matamata Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe	Salesman Salesman Salesman Freezing Worker Freezing Worker Farmhand Works Manager Manager Labourer Labourer Driver	Wellington Wellington Matamata Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1021	Vere		Jean	
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt	Electrician Salesman Salesman Inspector Inspector Share Broker Share Broker Share Broker Consultant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Pukekohe Pukekohe	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1972 1978 1981			Tauranga Tauranga	Widow Widow

1941	Lower Hutt	Boxmaker	Lower Hu	tt Married
1943	Taumarunui	Bush Manager	Taum	Married
1946	Taumarunui	Bush Manager	Taum	Married
1949	Taumarunui	Bush Manager	Taum	Married
1954	Taumarunui	Bush Manager	Taum	Married
1957	Taumarunui	Farmhand	Taum	Married
1960	Taumarunui	Farmhand	Taum	Married
1963	Taumarunui	Farmer	Taum	Married
1966	Taumarunui	Farmer	Taum	Married
1969	Taumarunui	Farmer	Taum	Married
1972	Taumarunui	Farmer	Taum	Married
1978	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married
1981	Ohope	Retired	Ohope	Married